MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

R.P. Garg, Director Sports act No. 9896091442

(A State University established under Haryana Act. No. 25 of 1975) (NAAC Accredited 'A+' Grade) **Directorate of Sports**

MaillD:dir.sports@mdurohtak.ac.in

No.Sports/2023/...!\%\-9.7 Date: 18-01-2024

To

The Dean/ Director/ Principal

1.UTD MDU 2.GOVT.C.FBD

3.GOVT.C.BAHADURGARH.

4.SH.L.N.H. RTK.

5.TRPGGC.SNP.

6.G.C.W.BAHADURGARH.

7.G.C.W.RTK.

8.INDERPRASTHA EDU. C.RTK.

9.PT.NRSGC.RTK 10.SH.LNH.RTK

11.SJK.KALANAUR.

12.G.C.JASSIA.

13.SAINI.C.RTK

14.G.C.DUJANA

Sub:

Coaching Camp for M.D.U. KARATE (M&W) team, 2023-24.

Sir/ Madam.

The following student player (s) of your college/ Institute has/ have been selected to attend a Coaching Camp of the M.D. University KARATE (M&W) for the participation in NEZIU/AllU championship 2023-24 scheduled to be held at Gymnasium Hall, M.D. University, Rohtak from 20.01.2024 to 24.01.2024. They may kindly be directed to report on 20.01.2023 at 10.00 A.M. in the O/o the undersigned. While coming to attend the Coaching Camp they may be directed to bring with them College/ Institute I-Card (current session), copy of 10th, 12th, graduation and post graduation's mark sheet, two recent passport size photographs and Adharcard. After the coaching camp, the University KARATE (M&W) team team 2023-24 will participate in NEZIU/AIIU KARATE (M&W) Championship going to be held at PANJAB UNI. CHANDIGARH., from 27.01.2024 to30.01.24

Sr.	Name of Player (s)	College/ Institute
No.		
1	ANJALI,MAMTA RANI,ASHWANI KUMAR,VIKRANT	UTD MDU.
2	NIDHI	GOVT.C.FBD
3	MAYER,NEERAJ	GOVT.C.BAHADURGARH.
4.	JAYA,SATYAPRAKASH	SH.L.N.H. RTK.
5.	RENU,NEHA,KHUSHI	TRPGGC.SNP.
6.	RAJ RANI	G.C.W.BAHADURGARH.
8.	PREETI	G.C.W.RTK.
9.	SONIKA	INDERPRASTHA EDU. C.RTK.
10	AKHILESH,MAYANK,SAGAR	PT.NRSGC.RTK
11.	KUNAL, PRASHANT	SJK.KALANAUR
12.	VIKAS	G.C.JASSIA.
13.	VISHAL	SAINI.C.RTK
14.	AMIT	G.C.DUJANA
15	ANJALI	GCGNG FBD

You are, therefore, requested kindly direct the above student player (s) of your College/ Institute to attend the above said Coaching Camp. Their TA/DA will be paid according MDUSC reules.

Kindly acknowledge its receipt.

SECRETARY, MDUSC

Endst.No./Sports/2024/.\\\9.98-\.\502

Dated .18-01-2024

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- Sh. Narender Khatri, President, Sports Executive Board, C.R.A. College, Sonepat 1.
- 2. ANIL KUMAR, (KARATE COACH).
- ROHIT VERMA (KARATE COACH).
- Dr. R.P. Garg, Director Sports, M.D. University, Rohtak. 4.
- Dealing Assistant/ Clerk, Sports Office, M.D. University, Rohtak for advance and adjustment.

Secretary, MDUSC Supert Director (Sports) M.D. University

ROHTAK